Form PTO-1595 RECO	
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1020:	36253
Tab settings	Atty Docket: 31812-158349
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent Land Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):/	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ludwig LINDNER	Name: Magnet-Motor Gesellschaft für magnetmotorische Technik mbH
Gerhard REINER Ludwig LINDNER Christian LUCAS Fritz WALTER  3-27-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07	
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
Nature of conveyance:	
<u></u>	
	Street Address: Petersbrunner Straße 2
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	All Additional Language and All All All All All All All All All Al
☐ Other	
_	City: Starnberg State/Country: GERMANY
Execution Date: February 17, 2000	
	Zip: D-82319
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Additional Painte(s) & address(es) attached: [ ] Tes Zi Te
	ecution date of the application by the first named inventor is:    B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: *26694*	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: *26694*	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable  Address: P.O. Box 34385	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable  Address: P.O. Box 34385  02 TLUU22 00000006 09486654	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/486,654  Additional numbers at Ad	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable  Address: P.O. Box 34385 002 TLUU22 00000006 09486654  31	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable  Address: P.O. Box 34385 02 TLUU22 00000006 09486654  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable  Address: P.O. Box 34385 02 TLUU22 00000006 09486654  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998  DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00     Enclosed    Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694*  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable  Address: P.O. Box 34385  02 TLUU22 00000006 09486654  31  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable  Address: P.O. Box 34385 02 TLUU22 00000006 09486654 31  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998  DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account seemation is true and correct and any attached copy
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,654  Additional numbers at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  *26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable  Address: P.O. Box 34385 02 TLUU22 00000006 09486654  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00     Enclosed    Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
PC Docs No. 360878

Attorney Docket: 31812 - 158349

1) Peter EHRHART 2) G	erhard REINER
WHEREAS 3) Ludwig LINDNER 4) Chr	istian LUCAS 5) Fritz WAITER
hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has inver A ROTOR COMPOSED OF PERMANENT MAGNETS AND	pted a certain improvement relating to ETEVEDTO MACUITALS HASTING
for which said assignor has caused an application for a United	d States Patent to be prepared.
[] the inventor's declaration for said application be	ing executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ce;
[] said application having been filed in the U.S. Pat	tent and Trademark Office on
and given Application No.	7 7 7 1000
[k] said application having been filed under the Pate and given Application No. PCT/EP98/05417, the Un	
Magnet-Motor Goseller	nited States of America having been designated. Haft für magnetmotorische Technik mbH
AND WHEREAS Petersbrunner Straße	2 P-82310 Charabana Communic MDH
hereinafter referred to as the assignee is desirous of acqui	iring the entire right, title and Interest in and to said application,
including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in an	d to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor,
including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	- w said historian and only parents maken may be granted interesting
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the rece is and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's succe and to said invention and to said application, including any digranted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and professigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including the said invention rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and be enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents and on any divisions and continuations thereof accordance herewith.	nsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, assors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be ongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and on and said application, including any divisions and continuations uding any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, eneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, tents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  Trademarks to issue a Patent on said f, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in
10 76	
EXECUTED, this At day of February, 1959.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
01/1	N 131
Signature: (PR)	Signature: (Junstique July
Name: Peter EHRHART	Name: Christiane ZINK.
Address: Saalburgstraße 24a	Address: Point-Straße 21
81375 München, Germany	82347 beinnied, hermany
EXECUTED, this 12 day of Tebran, 1989.	·
,,	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature: anstale Till
	Name: Christiane Zink
Name: Gerhard REINER Address; Am Weidach 3	Address: Pointstrage 21
82396 Pähl, Germany	82347 Bernried
	₩ <sup>†</sup>

Rev. 3/99, DC2-124154

Attorney Docket: 31812-158349
-Page 2-

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

EXECUTED, this 14 day of 186000 1999.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Michael Michael Name: Ludwig LINDNER Address: Hilblestraße 30	Signature: Christiane 3nk Name: Christiane 3nk Address: Point Str. 21
80636 München, Germany	82547 Jernned
EXECUTED, this 11 day of Tel many, 1999.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Christian LUCAS	Signature: Pole Weem (1)
ress: Planegger Straße 11	Address: Enzignation 10
82152 Martinsried, Germany	823.15 Star-Sen
EXECUTED, this 12 day of Tebnary, 1999.	S
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:  Name: Fritz WALTER  Address: Sölberstraße 41a  82399 Raisting, Germany	Signature: Christiane Zink. Name: Christiane Zink. Address: Phintstrage 21 82347 Recorded

2000

Rev. 3/99, DC2-124154

**RECORDED: 03/22/2002**